

2. Project Equipment specified/needed should be stationed at the project sites until completion of all work operations. The deliberate act of removing the equipment from designated project sites is not permissible.

3. The Provincial Engineer together with PEO Officials should convene with contractors or their authorize representatives for a regular Monthly Coordination Meeting scheduled every first (1st) Wednesday at 9:00 in the morning at the Provincial engineer's Office, New Capitol Site, Tagbilaran City and;
4. The pertinent provision of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, Part A, particularly but not limited to the implementation of the project as well as all applicable laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.
5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

PARTIAL REHABILITATION OF BUENAVISTA CIRCUMFERENTIAL ROAD DAMAGE BY EARTHQUAKE AT BUENAVISTA, BOHOL					
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/ Services	Unit Price	Amount
				(Pesos)	(Pesos)
101(3) B2	165.46	m ³	REMOVAL OF ACTUAL STRUCTURES/ OBSTRUCTIONS, 0.20 THICK PCCP UNREINFORCED	130.00	21,509.80
102	115.0	m ³	ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE EXCAVATION	240.00	27,600.00
103	285.0	Cu.m	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	210.00	59,850.00
104	184.5	Cu.m	EMBANKMENT	1,400.00	258,300.00
200(1)	223.5	Cu.m	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE	900.00	201,150.00
311(1) A	630.98	Sq.m	PORTLAND CEMENT PAVEMENT PLAIN, 200MM THICK	1,250.00	788,725.00
404A	2941.80	Kg.	REINFORCING STEEL BAR GRADE 40	85.00	250,053.00
405(B)	23.36	Cu.m	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CLASS A	10,000.00	233,600.00
500(1) A3	13.0	ln.m	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT, 910MM.Ø	5,500.00	71,500.00
505	266.0	m ³	GROUTED RIPRAP, CLASS A(SLOPE PROTECTION)	3,475.00	924,350.00